

RAMA PROFESSIONAL CRÈME DOLCE (500ml)**PRODUCT RANGE**

Spray cream

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

Belgium

**PRODUCT DESCRIPTION**

Topping based on skimmed milk and vegetable fat. UHT.

INGREDIENTS DECLARATION

Skimmed MILK (55%), vegetable oils (28%) (palm, coconut, fully hydrogenated palm, rapeseed), sugar (10%), BUTTERMILK powder (5.7%), propellant (E942), emulsifier (E471), flavouring, colorant (E160a), stabilizers (E407, E461).

SHELF LIFE FROM DATE OF MANUFACTURE

6 months

SHELF LIFE ONCE OPENED

Till end of shelf life mentioned on can.

STORAGE CONDITIONS

Between 2-7 degree Celsius (distribution and storage). Do not freeze.

USE PREPARATION

Topping (ready for use) for hot and cold applications e.g. coffee, chocolate milk, pie, pastry, pancake.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Allergen and Intolerants	Containment
Wheat & products thereof	Not present in product
Barley & products thereof	Not present in product
Oat & products thereof	Not present in product
Rye & products thereof	Not present in product
Kamut & products thereof	Not present in product
Spelt & products thereof	Not present in product
Gluten at or above 40 ppm	Not present in product
Celery and products thereof	Not present in product
Crustaceans and products thereof	Not present in product
Eggs and products thereof	Not present in product
Fish and products thereof	Not present in product
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	Present in product
Molluscs and products thereof.	Not present in product
Mustard and products thereof	Not present in product
Almonds & products thereof	Not present in product
Hazelnuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Walnuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Cashew Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Pecan Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Brazil Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Pistachio Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Macademia / Queensland Nuts & products thereof	Not present in product
Peanuts and products thereof	Not present in product
Sesame seeds and products thereof	Not present in product
Soybeans and products thereof	Not present in product
Sulphur dioxide / sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre in final product	Not present in product
Lupin and products thereof	Not present in product

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION



Product is:

Lactose Free	NO
Gluten Free	YES
Suitable for Vegans	NO
Suitable for Vegetarians	YES
Dairy Free	NO

NUTRITION INFORMATION (Theoretical calculation)

Nutrient		Per 100g
Energy	kJ	1379
Energy	kcal	333
Fat	g	29
Saturates	g	22
Carbohydrate	g	15
Sugars	g	15
Protein	g	3,8
Salt	g	0,19

PRODUCT CLAIMS

- Stays longer firm in hot and cold applications
- Ready for use